
Page | 1   

 
TENDER NOTICE  

 

1.  Tender Ref. No. HPNLU/Tender/2023-24/81 Dated 19.12.2023 

2.  Title  Canteen Services at HPNLU, Shimla 

3.  
Date of Tender Publishing on website 

(www.hpnlu.ac.in) 19.12.2023 

4.  Pre-bid Queries and site visit at HPNLU 

Pre-Bid Queries/Site visit- on any working day during 
office hours up to the previous day 

of bid submission 
Contact No. 0177-2779803 

Mobile No. 9816546706 
 

5.  
Last Date and Time for Submission of 

Tender 
06.01.2024 till 02:00 PM 

6.  Opening of Technical Bid 08.01.2024 at 11:00 AM 

7.  Address for submission of bid documents 

The Registrar 
Himachal Pradesh National Law University 

16 Mile, Ghandal 
Shimla, Himachal Pradesh - 171014 

8.  Venue for opening of Technical Bid Same as above 

9.   
Duration of Contract 

Initially one year from the date of issue of work-order 
(Subject to agreed terms and conditions /further 

extension as per tender terms) 

10.  Tender Fees Rs. 5000/- (Non-refundable) 

11.  EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) 

12.  Performance Security Deposit 
1,00,000.00 from any nationalized bank, deposited 
within 15 days from the date of issue of work order 

13.   
Schedule of Opening Commercial Bids 

Schedule for opening of Commercial Bid will be 
notified only to the bidders qualifying the 

Technical Bid. 
Presence of the bidder or his/her authorized 
representative at the time of opening of the 

Commercial bid is highly preferable. 

14.  Bid Validity 
Bid shall remain valid for 90 days from the last date 

of submission of the tender as mentioned in the NIT. 

NOTE: MSME firms are exempted from EMD. However, such firms have to deposit the 
tender fees and Security deposit (if awarded tender) as per the NIT (Notice Inviting Tender). 
Such firms have to submit documentary evidence in support of their firm’s MSME status 
along with an application for exemption. 

 
 

Sd/- 
Registrar,  
HPNLU Shimla 


